	м РТО-1595 : 6-93)	RECO	05-04	-1999	EET		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_						
<u> </u>	ab settings □ □ □ To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patent		27164	.d original	documents or cop	by thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ie	es):	1010			ceiving party(ies	0	
	David J. Carner 305 Merrill Avenue			Name:	Pacese	tter, Inc.	824 824	
	Freemont, Ca 94539			Internal Add	dress:		29.	
Ad	lditional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? 🚨 🤈	∕es ∑X No				C.5.9	
3.	Nature of conveyance:						——————————————————————————————————————	
	Assignment	□ Me	erger	Street Address: 15900 Valley View Court				
	☐ Security Agreement	□ Ct	ange of Name	West and the second sec				
	Other			City: Sy	lmar,	_State: _CA	ZIP: <u>91392</u> -922	
E)	xecution Date: March 30	, 1999		Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? 🛭 Ye	No Market	
4.	Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):	-					
	If this document is being fil	ed together with	a new applicatio	n, the execution d	ate of the app	lication is: Apr	il 23, 1999	
	A. Patent Application No.(-		B. Patent				
	(Docket No. 98P	•	,	D. Falcin		29824	4	
	($\circ \iota_I$		· ·	
5.	Name and address of party concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Name: Lisa P. Weinberg, Patent Agent			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: Pacese	☐ Enclosed						
				<u>™</u> Authori	zed to be cha	rged to deposit a	ecount	
Street Address: 15900 Valley View Court				Deposit account number:				
				16-006	8			
05/03/	City:Sylmar,S /1999 DMBUYEN 00000317\160068		ZIP: <u>91392</u> –922	1 (Attach duplic	cate copy of this p	page if paying by dep	posit account)	
01 FC:	:581 40.00 CH		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		-		
9	Statement and signature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
"	To the best of my knowledg	ge and belief, the	foregoing inform	nation is true and c	correct and an	y attached copy	is a true copy of	
	the original document. Estella Pineiro		Stel	la	meni) 4/6	23/79	
	Name of Person Signing		of pages invisiting	Signature cover sheet, attachme	unte and docume	2	Date	
		191001100	haden second	wood and the				

Docket No. 98P 1002 US01

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I

David J. Carner 305 Merrill Ave. Fremont, CA 94539

1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

MULTI-CONDUCTOR LEAD

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number:

98P 1002 US01

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

- 2. AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- 3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature: Carner

7 - / · ·		Ďávid`	J. <i>G</i> arner		
	ALL-PURPOSE	ACKNOWLEDG	SEMENT		
State of California)				
County of <u>Alameda</u>)				
On <u>Flac(h</u> .30 , 199) personally appeared David J. Carner, p person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscr in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), behalf of which the person(s) acted, exc	personally known to me ibed to the within instr , and that by his/her/th	e OR proved to me rument and acknown eir signature(s) or	e on the basis of wledged to me th	at he/she/they execu	e to be the uted the same
Witness my hand and official seal.		2		JANA L. BLAIN COMM. # 107928	86 1
Signature of Netary			38	NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNT EXPIRES DEC. 3, 19	280 201.

PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 04/23/1999